

## Recognition Cord Mustang Medallion Application

**Turn in this completed application and required signatures to the Counseling Center by March 29, 2024.** It is the student's responsibility to have their completed application approved and signed by the appropriate teacher.

Late or incomplete applications will NOT be considered.

The purpose of the Mustang Medallion is to encourage students to get involved in a wide variety of activities while attending Herriman High School. The hope is for students to become well rounded through different experiences and contribute positively to our Herriman High community, as well as build confidence and self-awareness. The focus is to reward participation and not necessarily achievement. Students may apply during their senior year.

Student Name	X	

Students interested in earning the Mustang Medallion recognition cord must complete the following requirements: (All eligible points are listed on the backside of this page)

- In 250 words or less provide a typed summary of your involvement while at Herriman High School.
- A student must earn a minimum of 200 total points to qualify for this award. Points can accumulate from 10th through 12th grade. Activity points only apply for participation as a student of Herriman High School. Activities done at other schools will not be accepted.
- Attach evidence to verify your participation for each activity. Examples of forms of proof are attendance records; letters of recognition; score reports; copies of documentation such as certificates, awards and participation records; pictures of awards or of you actually participating in the activity; etc... Applications without copies of evidence attached will not be reviewed!
- Signatures of verification from administrators, advisors, teachers, and/or coaches associated with the specific activity are also required for each activity. Signatures must be legible and obtained from adults associated with Herriman High School.
- Attach a transcript, highlighting those classes, grades and or test scores if needed for documentation.
- Submit application with required documentation and signatures to the Counseling Center by March 29, 2024.

Please use the attached sheet to identify eligible points as well as record your points. List the dates you were involved for each activity and the type of evidence that is attached to the application. It is your responsibility to obtain the appropriate evidence and signatures for verification. Points will not be counted without responsible signatures and attached evidence of participation.

Date Received		Revised 9/13/23
Award: approved/denied	lNote_	